

Sony Mobile Communications Prepared by SEM/CGLQKE KEVIN LU Contents responsible if other than preparer

Approved by SEM/CGLQKC (MIKA KANEKO) 1(1)

Revision PA1

HW statement FCC ID: PY7-PM0960/ PY7-PM0961

Sony Mobile Communications Inc., hereby declares that the device, FCC ID: PY7-PM0961, has identical PCB layout, antenna, sw implementation for Bluetooth/WLAN/NFC/GPS with device, FCC ID: PY7-PM0960.

Based on this, FCC Part 15C / Part 15E test data issued for FCC ID: PY7-PM0960, also apply for FCC ID: PY7-PM0961.

Ahkaho

Mika Kaneko Head of Regulatory, Product Compliance Quality & Customer Services

Sony Mobile Communications Inc.